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TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

NEW CASES NOVEMBER 5, 2008

APPEAL #18535 - John & Sophia Budis, variance 70-21 to permit maintenance of an addition (portico) in
a required side & aggregate side yard setbacks; S/side #60 Harrow La., 100'/E/of Sussex La., Manhasset,
Sec. 3, Blk. 189, Lot 43, R-A District.

APPEAL #18536 - Brian Steel, variances 70-50.C & 70-51.A to permit the maintenance of an elevated
concrete pad within the required front & side yard setbacks; N/side #51 Bayview Ave., 350" E/of Carlton
Ave., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 50, Lot 266, R-C District.

APPEAL #18537 - Sharon & Charlie Grucker/Mark Stumer, R.A., variance 70-231 to permit use of a
portion of the cellar for habitable space not permitted in accordance with the town code; S/side #32 Pebble
La., 665.39' E/of Club Dr., Roslyn Heights; Sec. 7, Blk. 169, Lot 17, R-AA District.

APPEAL #18538 - Michael Conte/Emilio Susa, R.A., variance 70-50.C to permit the additions &
alterations to a dwelling with the average front yard setback; S/E/cor. #1602 Terrace Blvd. & Maple Dr.,
New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 211-12, Lot 1, R-C District.

APPEAL #18539 - Alberto Tam/Emilio Susa, R.A., variances 70-50.B&C, 70-51.B & 70-208.F to permit
the alteration & addition to an existing non-conforming one-family dwelling into the required front & side
yard setbacks on a corner lot; N/W/cor. #41 Franklin Ave. & Kenneth Pl. New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk.
317, Lot 12, R-C District.

APPEAL #18540.A - Sonia Fogelbach, variance 70-47.1(D)(E)(G), 70-50(C) & 70-100.2(A)(4) to permit
maintenance of an existing one-family dwelling on a lot with insufficient average lot width after
subdivision & erection of a fence exceeding height; N/E/cor. #257 Center St. & Herricks Rd., New Hyde
Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 641, Lot 47, R-C District.

APPEAL #18540.B - Sonia Fogelbach, variance 70-47.1(D)(E)(G), 70-52.5, 70-50.C & 70-100.2(A)(4) to
permit construction of a new one-family dwelling with insufficient average lot width, front yard set back,
front yard paving exceeding the maximum coverage & a fence exceeding height; N/E/cor. of Herricks Rd.
& Center St., New Hyde Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 641, Lot 47, R-C District.

APPEAL #18541 -Lachman Building Associates, Inc./Devo Restaurant, conditional use 70-225 to permit
change in kitchen equipment to an existing restaurant, requires a conditional use permit;: S/side #420
Northern Blvd., 560' E/of Merrival Rd., Great Neck, Sec. 2, Blk. 85, Lot 20, B-A District.

APPEAL #18542 - Jaqueline Nguyen/Tony Commisso, request for a determination under 267.b of Town
Law to review the notice of disapproval issued by the building official concerning the use of premises as a
message establishment, not a permitted use under 70-138 & insufficient off-street parking under 70-103;
N/E/cor #47 Main St. & North Bayles Ave., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 24, Lot 201, B-B District.
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ADJOURNED CASE:

APPEAL #18516 - Shan-Li Yen/Louis Trentadue, variances 70-30.C & 70-208.F to permit erection of a
portico into the required front yard setback; N/E/cor. #35 Lambert St. & Madison PI., Roslyn Heights, Sec.
7, Blk. G, Lot 301, R-B District.
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